

US 75 Water Line Relocations from Justice Road to North of Bloomdale Road
Project No.: WA 9120 WW 9121
BID DATE: July 26, 2012

Bidder				North Texas Contracting, Inc.		John Burns Construction Company of Texas, Inc.		Utilitex		Ark Contracting Services, LLC		Dickerson Construction Co., Inc.	
City of McKinney US 75 Water Line Relocations from Justice Road to North of Bloomdale Road				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Project No.: WA 9120 & WW 9121													
Guarantee: BB-Bid Bond													
Addenda received													
Bid No.: 12-42CC												Addendum 1 only	
Unit I - Water Improvements													
PAY ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	1	LS	Mobilization (per SC.82)	\$ 75,500.00	\$ 75,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 54,800.00	\$ 54,800.00
2.	1	LS	Installation and Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices (per SC.27)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3.	1	LS	Temporary Erosion, Sediment and Water Pollution Control and SWP3 (per SC.53)	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
4.	511	LF	Abandon (Cut, Plug, Fill w/Flowable Fill) Existing Mains (All Sizes) (per SC.72)	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,775.00
5.	2,702	LF	Trench Safety System 5 Foot Depth (per SC.40)	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,702.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,702.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,404.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,106.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,510.00
6.	4	EACH	Fire Hydrant (3'-6" Bury) (per SC.67)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
7.	10.0	TON	Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings (All Sizes) (per SC.81)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 9,175.00	\$ 91,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
8.	2,429	LF	16-Inch Water Line by Open Cut (per SC.66)	\$ 121.00	\$ 293,909.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 315,770.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 225,897.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 303,625.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 388,640.00
9.	412	LF	16-Inch Diameter Water Line by Bore (Includes 28-Inch Bore, 28-Inch Steel Casing Pipe and 16-Inch Carrier Pipe with Stainless Steel Spacers) (per SC.57, SC.64 & SC.66)	\$ 450.00	\$ 185,400.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 191,580.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 267,800.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 175,100.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 195,700.00
10.	163	LF	12-Inch Water Line by Open Cut (per SC.66)	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,930.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,595.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,930.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 22,820.00
11.	256	LF	8-Inch Water Line by Open Cut (per SC.66)	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,480.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 24,320.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 13,056.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 24,320.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 32,000.00
12.	75	LF	6-Inch Water Line by Open Cut (per SC.66)	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00
13.	19	LF	28-Inch Steel Encasement Pipe by Open Cut (per SC.64)	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 2,926.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00
14.	36	LF	28-Inch Split Steel Encasement Pipe by Open Cut (per SC.64)	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 17,856.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,000.00
15.	48	LF	20-Inch Steel Encasement Pipe by Open Cut (per SC.64)	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 14,592.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,760.00
16.	4	EACH	16-Inch Butterfly Valve and Vault (per SC.68)	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 49,000.00
17.	3	EACH	16-Inch Buried Butterfly Valve (per SC.68)	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
18.	5	EACH	12-Inch Gate Valve & Valve Box (per SC.68)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 13,750.00
19.	2	EACH	8-Inch Gate Valve & Valve Box (per SC.68)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
20.	1	EACH	8-Inch Tapping Sleeve & Valve (per SC.68)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
21.	4	EACH	6-Inch Gate Valve & Valve Box (per SC.68)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
22.	1	EACH	1-Inch Combination Air/Vacuum Valve with Vault (per SC.85)	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,160.00	\$ 10,160.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
23.	1	EACH	Remove and Salvage Exist Fire Hydrant (per SC.80)	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 481.00	\$ 481.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
24.	4	EACH	Remove and Salvage Exist Gate Valve (per SC.80)	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
25.	9	CY	Flowable Fill (per SC.83)	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00
26.	144	LF	Concrete Encasement (Class G Embedment) (per SC.49)	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,368.00
27.	21	SY	Concrete Pavement Repair (Roadway) (per SC.52 & SC.56)	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00
28.	27	SY	Concrete Sidewalk Repair (per SC.52)	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,075.00
29.	55	EACH	Tree Removal (per SC.73)	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
30.	29	EACH	Tree Protection (per SC.73)	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,250.00
31.	1	LS	Line 1 - Tree Removal/Protection (per SC.84)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
32.	242	LF	Removal and Replacement of Existing Fences - Type "C" (per SC.50)	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,050.00
33.	304	LF	Temporary Fence - Type "C" (per SC.86)	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,168.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,080.00
34.	1	EACH	Temporary Gate - Type 3 (per SC.87)	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
35.	1,102	SY	Solid Sod Replacement (per SC.39, SC.51 & SC.75)	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,408.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,612.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,265.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,306.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 9,367.00
36.	7,038	SY	Broadcast Seeding (per SC.39 & SC.51)	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,519.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,076.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,278.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,076.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 24,633.00
37.	165	LF	Type 2 Rock Filter Dam (per SC.77)	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,600.00
38.	167	LF	Temporary Sediment-Control Fence (per SC.78)	\$ 3.00	\$ 501.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 668.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 501.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,670.00
39.	413	SY	Type 1 Construction Exit (per SC.79)	\$ 2.00	\$ 826.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,434.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,195.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,520.00
Total Bid - UNIT I - Water Improvements					\$ 779,960.00		\$ 907,115.00		\$ 839,757.50		\$ 792,410.00		\$ 1,151,493.00
								\$ -					\$ -
								\$ -					\$ -

Note: The yellow highlighted item for Dickerson Construction Co., Inc. indicates Dickerson's total for that item was \$6,070. This items total should have been \$6,075 when corrected.